under: the Resource Management Act 1991 and the Canterbury

Earthquake (Christchurch Replacement District Plan)

Order 2014

in the matter of: an appeal under clause 19 of the Order

between: Christchurch International Airport Limited

Appellant

and: Christchurch City Council

Respondent

Notice of Discontinuation

Dated: 2 May 2017

REFERENCE: J Appleyard (jo.appleyard@chapmantripp.com



To: the Registrar of the High Court at Christchurch

And to: Christchurch City Council

And to: the University of Canterbury

This document notifies you that:

Christchurch International Airport Limited discontinues this appeal against parts of Decision 57 by the Christchurch Replacement District Plan Independent Hearings Panel.

DATED 2 May 2017

J M Appleyard

Counsel for Christchurch International Airport Limited